                             User Guide
The specifications can be changed without notice  1
Ambition Industry
Electric chain hoist
NB! Read the User Guide carefully before use!
                             User Guide
The specifications can be changed without notice  2
Contents
Page Section Content
3 1.0 Technical specifications – dimensions
4 1.1 Technical specifications – parts
5 1.2 Technical specifications – parts list / article numbers
6 1.3 Technical specifications – how to order parts
6 2.0 Usage
6 3.0 Important information
7 4.0 Safety
9 5.0 Checklist before use
10 6.0 During use
10 7.0 After use
10 8.0 How to use the hoist
11 9.0 Troubleshooting
12 10.0 Periodic inspection
14 11.0 Importer
                             User Guide
The specifications can be changed without notice  3
1.0 Technical specifications -
dimensions, weight etc.
Article
number
WLL at
F.O.S. 4:1
tonnes
Voltage /
frequency*
Speed
metres/min
Standard
lifting
height
metres
Minimum
distance
hooks etc.
Chain
dimensions
mm**
Number
of chain
falls
Class Approx.
weight kg
0271110 0.25 3 x 230v /
50Hz
14 and 3.5 3 505 6.3 x 19 1 M5/2M 36
0271120 0.5 3 x 230v /
50Hz
7.6 and 1.9 3 505 6.3 x 19 1 M5/2M 37
0271130 1.00 3 x 230v /
50Hz
5 and 1.67 3 550 8.0 x 24 1 M4/1Am 40
0271140 2.00 3 x 230v /
50Hz
2.5 and
0.83
3 660 8.0 x 24 2 M4/1Am 50
0271210 0.25 3 x 380v/
50Hz
14 and 3.5 3 505 6.3 x 19 1 M5/2M 36
0271220
0.5 3 x 380v/
50Hz
7.6 and 1.9 3 505 6.3 x 19 1 M5/2M 37
0271230
1.00 3 x 380v/
50Hz
5 and 1.67 3 550 8.0 x 24 1 M4/1Am 40
0271240 2.00 3 x 380v/
50Hz
2.5 and
0.83
3 660 8.0 x 24 2 M4/1Am 50
* When using the hoist with a 60Hz system the speed will be 20% higher than
indicated in the table. Its theoretical lifespan will also be somewhat shorter.